—CH \$40.0

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Filter Wasterwater Group, Inc. DBA US Filter/RJ Environmental, Inc.		04/01/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United States Filter Corporation	
Street Address:	40-004 Cook Street	
City:	Palm Desert	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92211	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2220888	LO/PRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)454-6094

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-614-7431

Email: shermanj@usfilter.com
Correspondent Name: JoAnn M. Sherman
Address Line 1: 75 Technology Drive

Address Line 4: Lowell, MASSACHUSETTS 01851

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: USF/DIV/9155-SIEMENS DIV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JoAnn M. Sherman

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASMT 2220888#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002931 FRAME: 0766

900012588

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, U.S. Filter Wastewater Group, Inc. DBA US Filter/RJ Environmental, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 181 Thorn Hill Road, Warrendale, Pennsylvania 15086, United States of America, is the owner of U.S. trademark registration number 2220888 for LO/PRO registered January 26, 1999 ("Trademark").

WHEREAS, United States Filter Corporation (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office and place of business at 40-004 Cook Street, Palm Desert, California 92211, United States of America is desirous of acquiring the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR without representations of warranties with respect to the Trademarks or the title thereto, does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and any foreign corresponding registrations and applications, together with the goodwill of the business which is symbolized by the Trademarks, and including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of the Trademarks.

> U. S. FILTER WASTEWATER GROUP, INC. DBA US FILTER/RJ ENVIORNMENTAL, INC. (ASSIGNOR)

Name:

Title:

JoAnn M. Sherman Attorney-in-fact for Stephen P. Stanczak Executive Vice President

and Secretary

UNITED STATES FILTER CORPORATION(ASSIGNEE)

april 1, 2004

RECORDED: 09/08/2004

Name:

JoAnn M. Sherman

Title:

Attorney-in-fact for Stephen P. Stanczak Executive Vice President

and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002931 FRAME: 0767